WILLIAMS MULLEN SVC CTR

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. <u>6/30/2008)</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	
	S <u>ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Douglas J. DeFouw	Name: Agio International Company, Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 1, 2007 Assignment	Street Address: Unit 1013 Chinchem Golden Plaza 77 Mody Road, T.S.T., East
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:M. Bruce Harper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 1700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Virginia Beach</u> Zip:23462	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:757-499-8800	·
Fax Number: 757-473-0395	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0766</u>
Email Address: <u>bharper@williamsmullen.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	August 10, 2 <u>007</u>
Signature	
M. Bruce Harper	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019685 FRAME: 0405 -

÷

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 19	195, no persons are required to rescond	Potent and Tradement	SUBSTITUTE FOR PTO/SB/15 sved for use through 9/30/96 OMB 0651 (Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM unleas It displays a valid OMB control no
	OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 036878.0096
Whereas, I, <u>Douglas DeFouw</u>	of <u>Moore,</u>	South Carolina	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invente	ed certain new and useful irr	provements in	
Gas Firepit		·	
for which an application fo	r a United States Patent was	s filedion _June 19	,2007 ,
Application Number <u>29</u> / <u>28</u>	<u>8,663</u> .		······································
for which an application fo	r a United States Patent wa	s executed on	, and
Whereas, Agio International Com	pany, Ltd of East Ko	wloent H.K.	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address	Linit 1012 Chinasham	Calde Diese 77 M	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, titl			10 00-
Now, therefore, in consideration of th) the receipt where of is an
knowledged, and other good and va			
transfer unto said assignee the full a	and exclusive right to the sa	aid invention in the l	United States and the entire
right, title and interest in and to any a	and all Patents which may b	e granted therefor ir	the United States, I hereby
authorize and request the Commissi	oner of Patents and Trader	narks∣to issue said l	United States Patent to said
assignee, of the entire right title, an	d interest in and to the sam	he, tor his sole use :	and behoof; and for the use
and behoof of his legal representativ			
and entirely as the same would have			
	been now by the had that a		iot been made.
للوا Executed this	_ day of <u>August</u>		. 20 <u>07</u> ,
at	· · ·		(
	. <u> </u>		
			(Signature)
State of	SS:		
County of	-		
Before me personally appeared said			
	rument to be his free act and	deed this	
and acknowledged the foregoing insti	rument to be his free act and	i deed this	
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instr day of, 20 Seal	rument to be his free act and	i	Notary Public)

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019685 FRAME: 0406